

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 7
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
MAY 24, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
MAY 24, 2023
0386-3107A (9,2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) TEXASITE, LLC	\$942,732.30
2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$979,000.00
3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$984,348.40
4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD	\$1,021,034.32
5) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	\$1,031,808.38

CALENDAR DAYS 30/40



I, James Pottharst, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 7
 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
 MAY 24, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C CORTEZ
 MAY 24, 2023
 0386-3107A (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) TEXASITE, LLC		2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	8" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2592	\$34.00	\$88,128.00	\$33.00	\$85,536.00	\$35.00	\$90,720.00
2	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$5,100.00	\$25,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$26,500.00
3	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATERLINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00
4	8" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	\$1,655.00	\$11,585.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00
5	DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.71	\$10,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$9,725.00	\$6,904.75	\$9,400.00	\$6,674.00
6	TRENCH SAFTEY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2592	\$2.00	\$5,184.00	\$2.00	\$5,184.00	\$2.00	\$5,184.00
WATER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$141,212.00	\$143,209.75		\$152,878.00	
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS									
1	8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 8'-12' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1355	\$38.00	\$51,480.00	\$35.00	\$47,425.00	\$35.00	\$47,425.00
2	8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 12'-16' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1249	\$41.00	\$51,209.00	\$40.00	\$49,960.00	\$37.00	\$46,213.00
3	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" - 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (0'-8' DEPTH), INCLUDING INTERIOR COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$3,300.00	\$52,800.00	\$4,465.00	\$71,440.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00
4	EXTRA DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	52.78	\$235.00	\$12,403.30	\$447.00	\$23,592.66	\$230.00	\$12,139.40
5	FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SANITARY MANHOLES, INCLUDING EXISTING MANHOLES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$16.00
6	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER WYE, PLUG, DROP, VERTICAL STACK, MARKER AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$1,535.00	\$35,305.00	\$1,600.00	\$36,800.00
7	"LONG SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER WYE, PLUG, DROP, VERTICAL STACK, MARKER AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	956	\$45.00	\$43,020.00	\$43.00	\$41,108.00	\$50.00	\$47,800.00
8	DEWATERING PER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF NEEDED), ALL DEPTHS, (THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1780	\$20.00	\$35,600.00	\$20.00	\$35,600.00	\$20.00	\$35,600.00
9	T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2604	\$3.00	\$7,812.00	\$3.00	\$7,812.00	\$3.00	\$7,812.00
10	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3560	\$2.00	\$7,120.00	\$2.00	\$7,120.00	\$2.00	\$7,120.00
11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING SANITARY SEWER PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$296,470.30	\$321,462.66		\$305,100.40	

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 7
 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
 MAY 24, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C CORTEZ
 MAY 24, 2023
 0386-3107A (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) TEXASITE, LLC		2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS									
1	24" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1776	\$89.00	\$158,064.00	\$79.00	\$140,304.00	\$91.00	\$161,616.00
2	30" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	58	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$101.00	\$5,858.00	\$119.00	\$6,902.00
3	36" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	14	\$164.00	\$2,296.00	\$142.00	\$1,988.00	\$175.00	\$2,450.00
4	42" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	536	\$191.00	\$102,376.00	\$185.00	\$99,160.00	\$206.00	\$110,416.00
5	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00
6	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$850.00	\$12,750.00	\$2,200.00	\$33,000.00
7	STAGE I – STANDARD 10' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C-1") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00
8	STAGE 2 – STANDARD 10' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C-1") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,550.00	\$10,200.00
9	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$3,200.00	\$51,200.00	\$3,750.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$52,000.00
10	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$9,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00
11	FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX RIM ELEVATION AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	19	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$1.00	\$19.00
12	CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER DETAIL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$525.00	\$8,925.00	\$750.00	\$12,750.00	\$525.00	\$8,925.00
13	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2384	\$2.00	\$4,768.00	\$2.00	\$4,768.00	\$2.00	\$4,768.00
14	T.V. INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2384	\$3.00	\$7,152.00	\$3.00	\$7,152.00	\$3.00	\$7,152.00
15	MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE SWALES, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDING HYDROMULCH AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3000	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00
16	5" CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2' MINIMUM TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, 2' CLAY LINER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AND EXPANSION JOINTS, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	141	\$126.00	\$17,766.00	\$125.00	\$17,625.00	\$86.00	\$12,126.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 7
 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
 MAY 24, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C CORTEZ
 MAY 24, 2023
 0386-3107A (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) TEXASITE, LLC		2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
17	18" THICK RIP RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	126	\$115.00	\$14,490.00	\$100.00	\$12,600.00	\$99.00	\$12,474.00
18	TEMPORARY EARTHEN COFFER DAM REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES PUMPING, INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00
DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$455,806.00		\$467,305.00		\$476,248.00
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS									
1	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE (2.50% OF THE TOTAL BASE CONTRACT AMOUNT), TO BE PAID AT THE TIME OF PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,789.59	\$24,789.59	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
3	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
5	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF OLD GATHERING PIPELINES, (ASSUMED TO BE EVACUATED AND WITHOUT CONTAMINENTS), AS NEEDED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, PER ALL NECESSARY ENVIORNMENTAL PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
7	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
8	WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS TO BE USED AS FILL PER THE GRADING PLAN WITHIN SECTION, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	4622	\$2.00	\$9,244.00	\$1.50	\$6,933.00	\$1.00	\$4,622.00
9	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$49,244.00		\$47,022.59		\$50,122.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL WATER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$141,212.00		\$143,209.75		\$152,878.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$296,470.30		\$321,462.66		\$305,100.40
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS					\$455,806.00		\$467,305.00		\$476,248.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS					\$49,244.00		\$47,022.59		\$50,122.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$942,732.30		\$979,000.00		\$984,348.40

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 7
 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
 MAY 24, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C CORTEZ
 MAY 24, 2023
 0386-3107A (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		5) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER SYSTEM ITEMS							
1	8" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2592	\$31.00	\$80,352.00	\$34.50	\$89,424.00
2	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,828.00	\$29,140.00
3	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATERLINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$973.00	\$1,946.00
4	8" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	\$1,660.00	\$11,620.00
5	DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.71	\$9,800.00	\$6,958.00	\$3,692.00	\$2,621.32
6	TRENCH SAFTEY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2592	\$2.00	\$5,184.00	\$2.00	\$5,184.00
WATER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$136,994.00	\$139,935.32	
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS							
1	8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 8'-12' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1355	\$50.00	\$67,750.00	\$50.00	\$67,750.00
2	8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 12'-16' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1249	\$55.00	\$68,695.00	\$56.00	\$69,944.00
3	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" – 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (0'-8' DEPTH), INCLUDING INTERIOR COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$4,306.00	\$68,896.00
4	EXTRA DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	52.78	\$400.00	\$21,112.00	\$297.00	\$15,675.66
5	FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SANITARY MANHOLES, INCLUDING EXISTING MANHOLES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$26.00	\$416.00
6	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER WYE, PLUG, DROP, VERTICAL STACK, MARKER AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$1,700.00	\$39,100.00	\$1,071.00	\$24,633.00
7	"LONG SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER WYE, PLUG, DROP, VERTICAL STACK, MARKER AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	956	\$51.00	\$48,756.00	\$57.00	\$54,492.00
8	DEWATERING PER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF NEEDED), ALL DEPTHS, (THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1780	\$20.00	\$35,600.00	\$25.00	\$44,500.00
9	T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2604	\$3.00	\$7,812.00	\$3.00	\$7,812.00
10	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3560	\$2.00	\$7,120.00	\$2.00	\$7,120.00
11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING SANITARY SEWER PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,189.00	\$1,189.00
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$376,161.00	\$362,427.66	

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 7
 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
 MAY 24, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C CORTEZ
 MAY 24, 2023
 0386-3107A (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		5) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS							
1	24" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1776	\$93.00	\$165,168.00	\$83.00	\$147,408.00
2	30" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	58	\$114.00	\$6,612.00	\$107.00	\$6,206.00
3	36" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	14	\$163.00	\$2,282.00	\$145.00	\$2,030.00
4	42" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	536	\$222.00	\$118,992.00	\$194.00	\$103,984.00
5	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,426.00	\$21,390.00
6	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$1,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,313.00	\$19,695.00
7	STAGE I – STANDARD 10' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C-1") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,479.00	\$5,916.00
8	STAGE 2 – STANDARD 10' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C-1") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,843.00	\$7,372.00
9	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,373.00	\$53,968.00
10	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$7,063.00	\$21,189.00
11	FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX RIM ELEVATION AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	19	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$79.00	\$1,501.00
12	CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER DETAIL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$858.00	\$14,586.00
13	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2384	\$2.00	\$4,768.00	\$2.00	\$4,768.00
14	T.V. INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2384	\$3.00	\$7,152.00	\$3.00	\$7,152.00
15	MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE SWALES, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDING HYDROMULCH AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3000	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00
16	5" CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2' MINIMUM TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, 2' CLAY LINER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AND EXPANSION JOINTS, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	141	\$112.00	\$15,792.00	\$127.00	\$17,907.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 7
 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
 MAY 24, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C CORTEZ
 MAY 24, 2023
 0386-3107A (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		5) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
17	18" THICK RIP RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	126	\$88.00	\$11,088.00	\$109.00	\$13,734.00
18	TEMPORARY EARTHEN COFFER DAM REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES PUMPING, INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,008.00	\$18,016.00
DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$462,373.00		\$475,822.00
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS							
1	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE (2.50% OF THE TOTAL BASE CONTRACT AMOUNT), TO BE PAID AT THE TIME OF PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$24,884.32	\$24,884.32	\$25,675.00	\$25,675.00
3	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,591.00	\$12,591.00
5	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF OLD GATHERING PIPELINES, (ASSUMED TO BE EVACUATED AND WITHOUT CONTAMINENTS), AS NEEDED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, PER ALL NECESSARY ENVIORNMENTAL PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
7	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
8	WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS TO BE USED AS FILL PER THE GRADING PLAN WITHIN SECTION, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	4622	\$1.00	\$4,622.00	\$1.70	\$7,857.40
9	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$45,506.32		\$53,623.40
BIDDING SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL WATER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$136,994.00		\$139,935.32
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$376,161.00		\$362,427.66
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS					\$462,373.00		\$475,822.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS					\$45,506.32		\$53,623.40
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,021,034.32		\$1,031,808.38